

For immediate release

Entraction Holding AB (publ) applies for delisting

At the request of IGT through its wholly-owned subsidiary Eagle Ice AB, the board of Entraction Holding AB (publ) ("Entraction") has today resolved to apply for delisting of the company's shares that are listed on NASDAQ OMX First North Premier ("First North").

Following completion of IGT's public offer to the shareholders of Entraction, IGT, through Eagle Ice AB, controls approximately 93.2% of the capital and 80.3% of the votes in Entraction. IGT has also announced its intention to request a squeeze-out of the Entraction shares that are not held by IGT through Eagle Ice AB.

The last day of trading in the company's shares on First North will be announced as soon as the company has received confirmation from First North.

Stockholm, 23 June 2011

The Board of Entraction Holding AB (publ)

For more information, please contact:

Pia Rosin, Corporate Communications Director, +46 8 564 884 60

About Entraction

Entraction is an international group within the digital gaming industry.

Entraction offers complete software systems for online gaming and operates one of the largest open poker networks in the world. The company offers partners software for poker, betting, casino and bingo, as well as peripheral services, such as web design, gaming licenses, operation, payment solutions, promotional tools and 24-hour end-user support.

Entraction Holding AB is listed on First North Premier and the company's Certified Advisor is Remium AB. Please, visit www.entraction.com for more information.